NORTH CAROLINA SENIOR COMMUNITY SERVICE EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM - 2022-23
STATE AND NATIONAL PROVIDERS


	SCSEP Provider
	Counties
	Contact

	
AARP Foundation
171 Comtech Dr.
Suite B
Pembroke, NC 28372

(Total AP-200)

Program # 040
	
Anson
Bladen
Buncombe
Cabarrus
Cleveland
Edgecombe
Halifax
Henderson
Hoke
McDowell
Mecklenburg
Nash
Northampton
Polk
Richmond
Robeson
Rowan
Rutherford
Scotland
Stanly
Transylvania
Union
Wilson
	
Kristen E. Maynor
910 775-9264 – Office 
910-316-0090 - Cell
kmaynor@aarp.org



	
Iredell COA
344 E. Front Street
Statesville, NC 28677

(Total AP- 15)

Program # 050

	
Iredell

	
Jennifer Barraclough *Temp 
704-872-2658
jbarracloughkent@iredellcoa.org





	NATIONAL
	SCSEP
	PROVIDERS

	
National Caucus and Center
Of Black Aged
NCBA North Carolina State Office
2800 Meridian Parkway
Suite 175
Durham, NC 27713

(Total AP- 179)

411 Alamance Road, 
Suite A 
Burlington, NC 27215 
Phone: (336) 229-6384 
Fax: (336) 567-4673
	
Alamance
Caswell
Chatham
Durham
Granville
Guilford
Harnett
Montgomery
Orange
Person
Randolph
Rockingham
Vance
Warren
	
Brenda Cogdell 
919-400-3351
bcogdell@myncba.com









	
National Council of Aging
North Carolina Resource Center NCOA
112 North Circle Drive
Suite D
Rocky Mount, NC 27804

(Total AP- 216)


	
Beaufort
Bertie
Carteret
Chowan
Craven
Currituck
Dare
Franklin
Gates
Greene
Halifax
Hertford
Hyde
Jones
Lenoir
Martin
Nash
Pamlico
Pasquotank
Perquimans
Pitt
Washington
Wayne
Wilson
	
Jo Ann Wolfe
252-210-9621
JoAnn.Wolfe@ncoa.org

	
Center for Workforce Inclusion 
State of Franklin Health 
Council, Inc.
125 Brendle Street
Bryson City, NC 28713

(Total AP- 452)
	
Buncombe
Cherokee
Clay
Graham
Haywood
Henderson
Jackson
Macon
Madison
Swain
Transylvania
	
Marlene Vinson 
828-488-3047
sofmvinson@aol.com

	
Center for Workforce Inclusion 
Mid Carolina Council of Governments
6205 Raeford Road
Fayetteville, NC 28304

	
Bladen
Cumberland
Lee
Moore
Richmond
Robeson
	
Ann Johnson
910-323-4191
ajohnson@mccog.org



	
Center for Workforce Inclusion 
United Way of the Cape Fear
Area
5919 Oleander Drive
Suite 115
Wilmington, NC 28403
	
Brunswick
Columbus
New Hanover
Onslow
Pender
	
Steve Moore
910-798-3900 ex. 108
steve.moore@uwcfa.org

	
Center for Workforce Inclusion 
Winston-Salem Urban League
201 W 5th Street
Winston-Salem, NC 27101
	
Alleghany
Ashe
Avery
Davidson
Davie
Forsyth
Mitchell
Stokes
Surry
Watauga
Wilkes
Yadkin
Yancey
	
Celeste Gilreath
336-717-1223
cgilreath@wsurban.org




	
Center for Workforce Inclusion 
Centralina Council of Governments
9815 David Taylor Drive
Charlotte, NC  28262
	
Mecklenburg
Union
	
Latosha Walker
704-348-2713
lwalker@centralina.org



	
Center for Workforce Inclusion 
Gaston College
201 Highway 321 South
Dallas, NC 28034
	
Gaston
Lincoln
	
Mecca Simmons
704-922-6318
simmons.mecca@gaston.edu

	
Center for Workforce Inclusion 
Blue Ridge Community Action
800 N Green St
Morganton, NC 28655
	
Alexander
Burke
Caldwell
Catawba
Cleveland
Rutherford
	
Susan Copenhaver
828-438-6255 ext. 1-123
scopenhaver@brcainc.org





